

## Acton Children's Business Fair Albuquerque Spring 2023 Sponsored by The Payroll Company

The Payroll Company was a sponsor of the The Acton Children's Business Fair Albuquerque 2023, an event for young entrepreneurs to showcase their businesses.

ALBUQUERQUE, NM, UNITED STATES, June 22, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --Albuquerque, New Mexico – The Acton Children's Business Fair Albuquerque 2023, an event that empowers young



your community partner. your business partner.

The Payroll Company

entrepreneurs to showcase their businesses, was sponsored by Albuquerque business, <u>The</u> <u>Payroll Company</u>, a local Albuquerque, NM, leader in payroll and human resources services. The company is headed by CEO & Founder, <u>Nestor Romero</u>. The event took place on Saturday, April

## "

We are honored to be a sponsor of the 2023 Albuquerque Acton Children's Business Fair. As a local Albuquerque, NM, business, we know the importance of supporting the community and its future leaders." *Nestor Romero*  22, 2023, from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. at the Acton Academy ABQ, located at 3100 Menaul Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM.

The Payroll Company has been an active participant in the Albuquerque community for over 20 years, providing quality services to businesses of all sizes. The company is passionate about supporting local entrepreneurship and is excited to be a part of an event that encourages children to pursue their business dreams.

"We are honored to be a sponsor of the 2023 Albuquerque Acton Children's Business Fair," said Nestor Romero, CEO & Founder of The Payroll Company. "As a local

Albuquerque, NM, business, we understand the importance of supporting the community and its future leaders. We are thrilled to be a part of an event that fosters entrepreneurship in children and encourages them to be creative and innovative."

The Albuquerque Acton Children's Business Fair provides a platform for young entrepreneurs to

showcase their business ideas, sell their products, and learn valuable business skills. The event is open to children ages 6 to 14 and provides an opportunity for them to gain experience in entrepreneurship, marketing, and financial management.

For more information about The Payroll Company, visit their website. For more information about the Albuquerque Acton Children's Business Fair, visit their website. Contact: The Payroll Company Nestor Romero CEO & Founder Email: Nestor@yourpayrollco.com Phone: 505-944-0105

Kevin Kenealy Albuquerque SEO Services +1 505-316-1297 email us here



Acton Childrens Business Fair Albuquerque 2023 Sponsored by The Payroll Company



Acton Childrens Business Fair Albuquerque 2023

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/640984851

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.